certified copy of Deed of
Grant No. T3245/1996
passed by in favour of
THUKANA MAKAWULA
and NTOMBIZODWA ES-
THER KAKAWULA, in re-
spect of ERF 43433 EAST
LONDON, in the Buffalo
City Metro Municipality,
Division of East London,
Province of the Eastern
Cape, IN EXTENT 242
(TWO HUNDRED AND
FORTY TWO) Square
Meters which has been
lost or destroyed.  All in-
terested persons having
objection to the issue
of such copy are here-
by required to lodge the
same in writing with the
Registrar of Deed at King
William’s Town within two
weeks from the date of

[...]

2 Unmarried, in favour of 
ZANDILE MJOKA Identity 
Number 760530 0554 08 
5 Unmarried, in respect 
of the undermentioned 
property ERF 54421 
EAST LONDON BUFFALO 
CITY METROPOLITAN 
MUNICIPALITY DIVISION OF 
EAST LONDON PROVINCE 
OF THE EASTERN CAPE 
IN EXTENT 216 (TWO 
HUNDRED AND SIXTEEN) 
Square metres which has 
been lost or destroyed. 

All interested persons 
having objection to the issue 
of such copy are hereby 
required to lodge the same 
in writing with the Registrar 
of Deeds: Eastern Cape at 
Qonce, within two weeks 
from the date of publication